

#### GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, ART CULTURE, SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS (DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM)

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## UPGRADATION, OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF PARK AND FOOD KIOSK AT HATIA DAM

Ref. No :- 664/2017

Dated:- 20/09/2017

Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (JTDCL) intends to appoint entity to undertake upgradation, operation and management of **"PARK AND FOOD KIOSK AT HATIA DAM"**, Ranchi as per details given in tender document.

The tender document may be purchased from the office of JTDCL at the above stated address on payment of non refundable amount of Rs.500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. drawn on any nationalized/ scheduled bank payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand or can be downloaded from the website www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in on or before 03.00 PM, 13 October, 2017, and submit the non refundable amount of Rs.500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. drawn on any nationalized/ scheduled bank payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand along with the tender documents.

All notifications, changes and correction to the tender document will be posted only on the website given above and shall not be published in newspaper.

JTDCL shall have right to reject proposal(s) or cancel the bid process at any stage without assigning any reason.

In case any quarries/ clarification please contact JTDCL.

Tourism.



#### GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, ART CULTURE, SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS (DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM)

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

# UPGRADATION, OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF PARK AND FOOD KIOSK AT HATIA DAM

Ref. No :- 664/2017

Dated:- 20/09/2017

Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (JTDCL) intends to appoint entity to undertake upgradation, operation and management of **"PARK AND FOOD KIOSK AT HATIA DAM"**, Ranchi as per details given in tender document.

The tender document may be purchased from the office of JTDCL at the above stated address on payment of non refundable amount of Rs.500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. drawn on any nationalized/ scheduled bank payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand or can be downloaded from the website www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in on or before 03.00 PM, 13 October, 2017, and submit the non refundable amount of Rs.500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. drawn on any nationalized/ scheduled bank payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand along with the tender documents.

All notifications, changes and correction to the tender document will be posted only on the website given above and shall not be published in newspaper.

JTDCL shall have right to reject proposal(s) or cancel the bid process at any stage without assigning any reason.

In case any quarries/ clarification please contact JTDCL.

Sd/-Director, Tourism.

प्रतिलिपि : निदेशक, सूचना एवं जनसम्पर्क विभाग, झारखण्ड, राँची को सूचनार्थ एवं राज्य के प्रमुख समाचार पत्रों में अविलम्ब प्रकाशित करने हेतु प्रेषित।